
FOR THE LESSOR: 
CIM Urban REIT Properties VIII, L.P. 
A Delaware Limited Partnership 

By: CIM Urban R 
a Delaware Limite 

Entity Name: ----~A-f--,--J-,-,..+.L-...:.._ 

GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION 
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 

LEASE AMENDMENT No. 7 

LEASE AMENDMENT 
TO LEASE NO. GS-04P-LNC62428 

<\DDRESS OF PREMISES 
· 200 South College Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202-2012 

PON Number: 

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between CIM Urban Reil Properties VIII LP 

whose address is: 4700 Wilshire Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90010-3853 
hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Lease to redistribute the parking. will now have one 
space and the will have 11 spaces. The rent schedule on page two and lease breakout on page one are 
updated accordingly below .. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease is 
amended: 

Effective September 1, 2015 

The Lessor hereby leases to the Government a total of 33,923 rentable square feet (RSF) of office and related space, yielding 
31,278 ANSl/BOMA office area square feet (ABOASF) of space and twelve (12) onsite parking spaces. The­
- occupies 6,222 RSF yielding 5,737 ANSl/BOMA office area square feet (ABOASF) and 1 parking~ 
- occupies 27,701 RSF yielding 25,541 ANSI/SOMA office area square feet (ABOASF) and 11 parking spaces. 

1. 	 Paragraph 1.11 of the lease is hereby amended as follows: 
As of the date of acceptance of Tenant improvements, the Government's Percentage of Occupancy, as defined in the 
"Real Estate Tax Adjustment" paragraph of this Lease is B.134 percent. The Percentage of Occupancy is derived by 
dividing the total Government Space of 33,923 RSF by the total Building space of 553,056 RSF. 

This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages. 

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the below date. 

general partner 

Signature: 
Name: 
Title: 

Date: 

WITNES 

Signatur 
Name: 
Title: 
Date: 
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TERM RoF 

91112015­ 6,222 
05(0612018 t 

9/1/2015­ 27,701 
05/06/2018 -33,923 

SHELL R-·· 

$97.436.52 

$433,797.66 

$531,234.18 

OP-·~TING 
RENT" 

$38,317.49 

$170,593.51 

$ 208,911.00 

TEN""'' 

IMPROVEMENTS 


$27,929.88 

$117.174.24 

$145,104.12 

PAru"\INU 

$2, 100,00 

$23,100.00 

$25,200.00 

ANNUA,_ nE1~ 1 PRSf..,.,~ ·p-u~rRATE 

$ 165.783.89 $28.64 
(rounded} 

$28'90 
(rounded} 

$144,665.41 $26.88 
(rounded} 

$29.16 
(rounded} 

$ 910,449.30 $28.84 
(rounded) 

$29.11 
(rounded) 

TERM RSF SHElL-R~NT OPi::RJl.TI.... 
RENT• 

"TENANT 
IMPROVEMENTS 

PARKING ANNU~LR.l;;NT FRSPRA1E PU$i- RATE 

- 05/07/2018­
03/2712019 

05/07/2018­
03/27/2019 

6,222 

27,701-
$ 126,991.02 

$ 565,377;41 

$38,317.49 

$170,593.51 

$27,929.88 

$117, 174,24 

$2,10MO. 

$23, 100.00 

$195,338.39. 

$876;245.16 

$31.39 
(rounded) 

$31.63 
rrounded): 

$34.05 
(rounded) 

$34,31 
rraunrJedl 

33,923 $692,368.43 $ 208,911.00 $145,104.12 $25,200.00 $1,071,583.55 $31.59 
lro_1,111ded) 

$34.26 
trounded)_ 

TERM ".' SHELL"'""T OPEIV'\11NG 
RENT" 

, ..NA,., 
IMPROVEMENTS 

r,..,.,..[NG AN,.u.... RE.. PR~F ....re PUSF RATE 

03/2812019­
0510612023 

6,222 $ 126,991.02 $38,317.49 $0.00 $2, 100.00 $167,408.51 $26,91 
(rounded} 

$29.18 
(rounded) 

03{28/2019­
05/0612023 

27,701 

33,923 

$ 565,377.41 

$692,368.43 

$170,593.51 

$ 2os,s11.00· 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$23.100.00 

$25,200.0D 

$75.9, 070. 92 

$926,479.43 

$27.40 
(roundedJ 

$27.31 
trounded) 

$29.71 
(roundedJ 

$29.62 
{rounded) 

'• Operating rent shown above 1s 1nclus1ve of the 2015 CPI escalatlons 

Use of the GSA Form 276, Supplemental Lease Agreement has been discontinued. All references In the lease to 
"GSA Form 276" or "Supplemental Lease Agreement" shall be now hereby construed to mean "Lease Amendment". 

&INITIALS: 
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