GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION	LEASE AMENDMENT No. 7 TO LEASE NO. GS-04P-LNC62428			
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE				
LEASE AMENDMENT				
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 200 South College Street Charlotte, NC 28202-2012	PDN Number:			
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into between CIM I	Jrban Reit Properties VIII LP			
whose address is: 4700 Wilshire Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90 hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF A	0010-3853 AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government:			
WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Leas space and the white will have 11 spaces. The re updated accordingly below	e to redistribute the parking. The schedule on page two and lease breakout on page one are			
NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the considerations her amended:	einafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said Lease i			
Effective September 1, 2015				
31,278 ANSI/BOMA office area square feet (ABOASF) of space occupies 6,222 RSF yielding 5,737 ANSI/BOMA office occupies 27,701 RSF yielding 25,541 ANSI/B	e area square feet (ABOASF) and 1 parking spaces and OMA office area square feet (ABOASF) and 11 parking spaces			
	, the Government's Percentage of Occupancy, as defined in the is 6.134 percent. The Percentage of Occupancy is derived to			
This Lease Amendment contains 2 pages.				
All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names				
FOR THE LESSOR: CIM Urban REIT Properties VIII, L.P. A Delaware Limited Partnership By: CIM Urban REIT a Delaware Limited general partner	FOR THE GO Signature: Name: Fitle: Lease Contracting Officer			
Signature: Name: Title: Entity Name: Date:	GSA, Public Buildings Service, but 13			
Signature Name: YEASE ADMILLISTICATION				

Date:

TERM	RSF	SHELL RENT	OPERATING RENT*	TENANT IMPROVEMENTS	PARKING	ANNUAL RENT	PRSF RATE	PUSF RATE
9/1/2015- 05/06/2018	6,222 t	\$97,436.52	\$38,317,49	\$27,929.88	\$2,100,00	\$ 165,783,89	\$26.64 (rounded)	\$28;90 (rounded)
9/1/2015- 05/06/2018	27,701	\$433,797.66	\$170,593,51	\$117,174,24	\$23,100.00	\$ 744,665.41	\$26.88 (rounded)	\$29.16 (rounded)
	33,923	\$531,234.18	\$ 208,911.00	\$145,104.12	\$25,200.00	\$ 910,449.30	\$26.84 (rounded)	\$29.11 (rounded)
TERM	RSF	SHELL RENT	OPERATING RENT*	TENANT IMPROVEMENTS	PARKING	ANNUAL RENT	PRSF RATE	PUSF RATE
05/07/2018- 03/27/2019	6,222	\$ 126,991.02	\$38,317,49	\$27,929.88	\$2,100.00	\$195,338.39	\$31.39 (rounded)	\$34.05 (rounded)
05/07/2018- 03/27/2019	27,701	\$ 565,377,41	\$170,593.51	\$117,174,24	\$23,100.00	\$876,245.16	\$31.63 (rounded)	\$34,31 (rounded)
	33,923	\$692,368.43	\$ 208,911.00	\$145,104.12	\$25,200.00	\$1,071,583.55	\$31.59 (rounded)	\$34.26 (rounded)
TERM	RSF	SHELL RENT	OPERATING RENT*	TENANT IMPROVEMENTS	PARKING	ANNUAL RENT	PRSF RATE	PUSF RATE
03/28/2019- 05/06/2023	6,222	\$ 126,991,02	\$38,317.49	\$0.00	\$2,100.00	\$167,408,51	\$26,91 (rounded)	\$29,18 (rounded)
03/28/2019- 05/06/2023	27,701	\$ 565,377.41	\$170,593,51	\$0.00	\$23,100.00	\$759,070.92	\$27.40 (rounded)	\$29.71 (rounded)
	33,923	\$692,368.43	\$ 208,911.00	\$0.00	\$25,200.00	\$926,479.43	\$27.31	\$29.62

^{*} Operating rent shown above is inclusive of the 2015 CPI escalations

Use of the GSA Form 276, Supplemental Lease Agreement has been discontinued. All references in the lease to "GSA Form 276" or "Supplemental Lease Agreement" shall be now hereby construed to mean "Lease Amendment".

INITIALS:

01

Lease Amendment Form 12/12